FTHIOEEFM ..

BUTTON ATTACHING MACHINE PARTS BOOK




H X
CONTENTS

1. ,:I:r.al'-u_/,,-"t.g-f;é} ........................................................................ 1

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

3 *L%j%_ﬁ%ﬁé} ................................................ T T e £ RS 3

AHM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

3 é&é{gﬁ%ﬁﬁ}h ........................................................................ 5
- iy

LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

4. kgﬁ%\ ﬁéﬂ‘%ﬁﬁ\ ............................................................... 7

NIFPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS

5 Jﬁjﬁ*mﬂéﬁ“ﬁ} ..................................................................... 0

FEED PLATE COMPONENTS

6. I Io R BEFIPAMIERY rorerermrrrottintontiiiieiiii i ae e 11

BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS

T Eﬁﬁ}%ﬁgé} ..................................................................... 13

NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

8. ,%.1—;1,:1'_%[5%& e e e e e e e e e R YR RN NE AL TSRS E LA e mmmmmm e namEaann 14

NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

LT B 3 7 T A 15

STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

I - T T R 16

STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS




1. Fde R

TUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS




= £ F + % Fr Description ot
1] 1«1 THEMEEAF FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASM i
3| 12 MET SM15/647%28 L= D=8 H=4.2 SCREW 15/64 -23 L=% 1
3| 1-3 AT 3R g BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD 3
4| 1-4 MET SMIS/64™x28 L=f D=8 H=42 SCREW 15/684 - 28 L=8 1
S| 15 BT SM3/167x32 L=13.5 5=8 H=3 SCREW 3716 -32 L=13.5 2
6] [-§ Hi 5 WASHER 5= 10,51 2
Tl 33 e BUTTON CLAMPF HOLDER 1
8| 1-8 RS THREAD TENSION NUT 5
9| 19 T FINGER GUARD 1
| 1-10 e =S JAW LEVER HOLDER ASM 1
1] 1-11 i s D=5.50 H=1.8 HINGE SCREW D=5.50 H=1.8 I
12 E-12 FEF4T AT CLAMP SCREW A I
13| 1-13 310 7 34 T FL {3 HF SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STQP LEVER i
14| 1-14 mEl FANEE D=55 H=3 HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 |
I5] 1-15 doss AT E JAW LEVER HOLDER L
16| 1-16 Zd BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW. LEFT A 1
17| 117 ExEIN BUTTOM CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFT) I
165 1-1% ] 4 o o R FE BUTTON HOLDING SPRING.LEFT i
19| 1-19 EEAT 5w BUTTON CLAME LOCATING PIN 1
| 1-20 HATSMB64 " x40 L=3.5 D=6 H=2.5 SCREW 9/64 - 40 L=3.5 1
| 1 5 R BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW _RIGHT l
%l .73 ot o BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT L
23| 123 o) 106 i 0 FE T BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT |
241 124 HP2.5 6 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN [
25| 125 HATSMO/64 40 L=3.5 D=6 H=2.5 SCREW 9/64 - 40 L=3.5 1
26| 1-26 F N H B4 BUTTON CLAMP STOP FIN 2
27| 137 NS D=6.35 H=3.9 HINGE SCEREW D=6.35 H=30 e |
78| 1.28 3 T S 9 BUTTH CLAMP SPRING 1
29| 129 M B SR BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE 1
0] 1-30 G ERES NUT L
31| 131 I F IR HINGE PIN !
2] 1m2 JFFOEE SNAP RING 5
33| 133 WA SMifa™=x24 §=11 H=5 MUT 1/4 - 24 1
34 134 SHE R g o BUTTON CLAMP STOPFER PIN . L
35| 1-35 e R T AT BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADIUSTING BAR i
i M PRESSURE ADIUSTING SPRING 1




2. WL B AR
ARM & MISCELLANEQDS COVERS COMPONENTS




Fe|l L = E # £ = Descriplion it
i | 21 HioEpr e aH i FRONT COVER ASM 1
3| 2.2 BT SM11/64™<40 L=8 D=7 H=2.5 SCREW 11/64 - 40 L=3§ 3
3| 23 ST =LAk TEMSION SPRING 1
x| 24 e ro! NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER THUMBE 1
5| 2-5 o = o 06 B S ISR R THREAD TENSION GUIDE NQ. 3 ASM L
6| 26 Tl TENSION DISC 7
Tl 7 = ER TENSION S5PRING [
8| 238 PE 3 E - SHAPED SMAF RING (3MA) 1
g| =0 AT SM11464™=40 L=3.2 D=8 H=1.5 SCREW 11/64 - 40 L=3.2 1

0] 2-10 g LEU R THREAD GUIDE NO.4 1
11| 2-11 = rTEEFF THREAD GUIDE NO .3 1
12| 217 T SMI11/64™%40 L=§ D=8 H=1.5 SCREW 11/64 - 40 L=38 i
13| 2413 FoEERT MIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER |
4] 204 %’E%&iﬂﬁ} SAFETY PLATE ASM 1
15] 2-13 - SAFETY PLATE 1
16| 216 BT SM11/64"%40 L=T7 D=7 H=2_5 SCREW 11764 - 40 L=7 2
7] 247 i 5 WASHER 4 5% 10.0 x 0.8 7
18| 2-i8 g o SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 1
19] 2-1% ol D=6 H=4 HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 t
0| 2-20 5 4 B IR DISC SPRING 1
21| 223 Sl 6.5 x13x 0.8 WASHER 6.5 %13 X018 1
22| 222 Lo AT R SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE 1
5] 293 Hainra SPRING PIN 2x6 1
24| 2-24 HEFSMI1/647740 L=3 D=T H=2.5 SCREW 11/64 - 40 L=8 g
23| 2-24 AT SIDE COVER, LEFT 1
6| 2128 L SIDE COVER.RIGHT 1
37| 227 AT A MAKE. FLATE :
38 | 2-2% 4T 223 RIVET 2 %5 2
9| 2-29 ET M2 =30 SCREW M8 L=30 2
30| 2-30 IE] ME =35 SCREW MB L=35 2
3| 2w EnE] GUIDE PIN 3
32| 232 ol e LA {F SET SCREW ASM l
33| 233 I ER OIL FELT ASM.. LARGE |
34| 234 Ak 3 < 1%0 QIL WICK i
35| 2.3% Al Eis OIL FELT ASM._, SMALL |
36| 2-36 2l 3 =80 OIL WICK 1
37| 237 HIAT SMI11/64°%40 L=7.8 D=8 H=2.2 SCERW 11/64 - 40 L="7.8 1
38| 2-33 BRiTRIE® OIL SUPPLY FELT 1
g | 230 L s SIDE COVER SPRING 2
40| 2-40 HEET SM9/64" x40 L=4.5 D=6 H=2.5 SCREW 9/64 - 40 L=4.5 2
41 ] 2 {8 o 3 R SCREW STUD 2
42| 2.42 T OIL DRIF FELT (&) SMM l
431 243 S SIDE COVER,RIGHT l
a4 | 2-44 HLIE S A s MACHING SUB - BASE 1
43| 245 4| 35 4jf S1IDE COVER HINGE SHAFT 5
46 | 248 ¥EET SM15/64 028 L=4 SCREW 15/64 - 28 L=4 I
47 | 247 Ao In 2 COVER,LEFT |
48 | 2-48 BLT SM15/64"%28 L=10.5 SCREW 15464 - 28 L=10.5 I
49 | 2-49 [ tf By il 25 BED 0OIL SHIELD 1
so0| 2-50 BRE SM11/64™%< 40 L=7 8 D=8 H=2.2 SCREW 11/64 - 40 L=T7.8 2
51| 251 Lt frd LOOPER COVER 1
52| 2-52 B I A R LR CAM INDICATING FIM "
53| 2-53 At 6.5 4.0 17 SPRING WASHER 6.5 14.0 x17 1
54| 2-54 B D=6 H=2.7 HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2_7 I
55| 2-55 HET SM13/647%28 L=7 SCREW 15/64 - 28 L=7 3
56| 296 AR T BUTTON TRAY ASM




3. EEEEH

LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

19
20—
o o 21§% 23
e 11 X
*“*Jg 22
b S
S

36373839 40

30131 32|33 34
LY

Jo




2 ft = F # 1 F Descriplion s
1] 3-1 AN DER SR THRUST BALL BEARING L
2| 3-2 SEHEE LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR i
3| 33 e SM15/64"x28L=10.5 SCREW 15/64-28L =105 1
4| 3-4 DRIVEN WORM ASM 1
5] 3.5 PEETSMI/4* x 40L=7.0 D=7 H=4 SCREWI/4-40L =710 3

3.6 [lag= CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM 1

3-7 AT SM1/4" =40 L=6.0 5=3 SCREW 1/4-40L =6.0 2

3-4 T SM11/64" %40 L=7 D=8 H=21.2 SCREW 11/64 -40 L =7 i

3-9 BETSM11/64" 240 L=7 D=6 H=1.7 SCREW 11/64-40L =7 -
3-10 B TER @S LOOP PSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1
3-11 HWRID=6.35 H=21.4 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=24 i
3-12 s MAEHET LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1
3-13 AT SM11/64" x40 L=8.5 D=T.4 SCREW11/64-40L =8.5 3
314 tHiE THRODAT PLATE 1
3-15 eI MOVING ENIFE ASM. 1
3-16 BHD=6 H=0.85 HINGE SCREW D=6 H=0.35 1
317 =N COUNTER ENIFE i
3-18 WETSM1/8"x44L=3 D=9 H=1.5 SCREW1/E-44L=3.0 2
319 e B NEEDLE GUARD |
3-20 e YOKE SLIDE 1

21| 3-21 L m o POSITIONING FINGER YOEE SLIDE i
22| .12 I W 40 R YOKE SLIDE IN SERT 1
23| 3-23 sh 71 {i g @I GAUGE 1
24| 3-24 Bty LOOPER SHAFT 1
25| .3.25 | LOOPER :
26| 326 SHEER THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
7| 3-27 BLET SM9/64" x40 L=6.1 SCREW 9/64-40L=6.1 1
28| 3-28 ek = 4 M LOOE POSITIONING FINGER CAM ASM 1
ag| 3-29 BETEM11/64" x40 L=3_5 SCREW 11/64-400L=3.5 1
ag| 3-30 o e LOORER & CAM SLEEVE 1
31| 3-31 ETEM15/64" %28 L=4 SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.0 i
2l 3-32 (i AL E LOOP POSITIONING FINGER ASM 1
33] 3-33 BATSMI1 64" x40 L=2.8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
34| 3.34 S0 48 T LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT 1
33| 3-35 BETSMIS/16" %28 L=10.5 SCREW 15/64-28 L=105 2
3-36 H440iE D=11.11 W=10 THRUST COLLAR ASM D=11.11 W=10 1
3-57 BT EM1/4" x40 L=5 5=3 SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 1
3-38 BT SM1f4" x40 L=3 SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 i
3-349 8 il i LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. 1
3-40 $E EML/4" x40 L=6 5=3 SCREW 1/4 - 40 L=6.0 2




12

7\

545/556 57

N

NIFFPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS

4. k&KE &



Fs 1% = 1 = o Descrption

1| 4-1 BETSMIS/64" x 28L=12 D=10 H=3.4 | SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 1
7 | 4.2 i L THREAD GUIDE NO2 1
3| 4-3 B D=7.94 H=11.7 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=12.7 1

4 | 4-4 ARIFSM1/8"x 44 8=35 H=2 MUT1/8- 44 2

5 | 45 P e NUT i

6 | 4-6 #:4 THREAT NIPFER ASM 1

T |87 rHtmei THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD 1

B | 4-8 £ B 3 i o NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING 1

9 | 4.4 25 41 far (o NIFFEER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW 1
10 | 4-10 S MEGSNE D=4 H=20 SCREW D=4 H=2n 1
11 | ¢-11 £ 5 B2 NIFPER BLOCK SPRING 1
12 | 4-12 A NIPPER BLOCEK 1
13 | 4-13 il D=7.94 H=15.0 HINGE SCREW D=7.96 H=15.0 1
14 | 4-14 i ELET THREAD PULL- OFF LEVER ASM 1
15 | 4-13 1 SR FT I EEHT THREAD GUIDE 1
16 | 4-16 IRET SM9/64" x40 L=4. 6 D=7 H=12.5 SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
17 | 417 L B bt L-SHAPED GUIDE 3
18 | 4-1% B SMI1/4"%40 S=9 H=4 NUT 1/4-24 1
19 | 4-19 EFIE e o THREAD PFULL - OFF LEVER 1
ag | 4-20 8 5 WASHER 5 10.5%1 2
a1 | 4-21 MIPPER BAR BLOCK 1
22 | 4-22 MIPPER BAR BLOCK REAR 1
33 | 4-23 e 2 S5 MIPPER BAR 1
24 | 4-24 2 I Ta e S 9 4 MIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN 1
25 | 4-25 BB TENSION POST ASM i
6 | 4-16 BT sEau g TEMNSION MNUT I
27 | 4-27 e £ iﬁl’,'ﬁ-?f“ﬂ ROTATING STOPPER 1
18 | 422 Wi FrEEIRE g THREAD TENSION SPRUNG 1
29 | 4-29 i et THNSION DISC HOLDER !
30 | 4-30 S FERE TENSION DISC 2
31 By TENSION POST NO.2 1
32 o ek 4R 25 4T TENSION RELEASE PIN I
33 $RFESMIf4"%24 §S=11 H=5 NUT 1/4-24 I
34 HiZxle SPRING PIN 1
35 ST EM3 16" %28 L=10 SCREW 3/16-28 L=92.0 3
i6 i 5 WASHER 5%10.5x1 1
37 e ek 4 37 By A THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER 1
kT = a‘a;ia%?;iﬂ# THREAD TENSION ASM 1
34 Fi—sEiisaon ) THREAD TENSION NUT 1
40 B R TENSION SPRING NO.1. 1
41 r HE A TEWSTON DISC 2
F g Hi— 2T THREAD TEMNSION STAFF NI I
43 48— = #2935 (AT THREAD GUIDE 1
44 ’cfl*ﬂ rig NEEDLE BAR GUARD 1
45 H—ifiElg THREAD GUIDE NO.1 1
46 iR T Shilafﬁd"xzs L=12 D=10 H=3.4 | SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 1
47 TR et ADJUSTING SCREW 1
48 1 [E 4. Exs 4%0.R WASHER 4.8XB.4%0.8 2
49 LT SM3L6"%2B L=0.5 D=7 H=3.4 SCREW 3/64-28 L=9.3 1
30 P = ! NIPFRE BAR BEARING BLOCK 1
51 4T SM3/16" 228 L=155 D=7 H=3.4 SCREW 3716-28 L=15.5 1
32 B4E SMI5/64" %28 L=14 5=90 BOLT 15/64-28 L=14 1
53 MEE SMI15/64"%28 S5=9 H=3 NUT 15/64-28 1
34 THiE 4 WASHER 3.7x8x1 1
33 WA SM1/8" x44 83=5 H=3 MUT L/8-44 L
36 B D=7.94 H=§ HIMNGE S5CREW D=7.94 H=8.0 1
57 5 T ik NIPFER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM 1
34 R 7 3 I e THREAD TENSION SPRING |
59 Har e o [ a Y NIPPRE BAR SPRING SCREW I




5. A A AR 5

FEED PLATE COMPONENTS




= 1% 5 & ¥ A ¥ Descriphon ¥k
1| &4l ;Jqu Emﬁrﬁgﬁ FEED PLATE.SMALL BUTTON l
2| 52 WASHER 5 10.5 =1 7
3| 3-3 g{&& smnﬁ"xzs L=65=10 H=3.3 SCREW 3/16 - 2R L=6 5
al 54 [T HIMNGE SCREW FOE CROSSWISE FEED 1
5| &3 HEREE INRICATOR FIM BEARING BLOCK i
6| 5.8 WERES CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR 1
7 | =g ETRES #r AT CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN 1
g | s.3 LA S 14724 §5=11 H=5 NUT 1/4 - 24 1
§ | 50 HEAEEEET SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK A 1
1a| 510 B D=6.35 H=4.8 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.§ 1
11 ] 5-11 b Ty s e STUD 1
12 | 5-12 EHEN INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK L
13| 5-13 #iA 5 WASHER 5x 10.5 %1 i
14 | 5-14 B SM3/16"%28 =7 H=3.3 WUT 3f16 - 28 1
15| 5-15 AR INDICATOR SPRING CONKECTING LINK 1
16| 5-16 ek D=6.35 H=9.6 HINGE SCREW D=635 H=4%.6 1
i7]| 517 HEEETT HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING 1
iz | 51m 14T SM9/647 240 L=6.0 D=7 H=2.5 SCREW 9/64 - 40 L=6 2
19| 5-19 E LT CAM ROLL 2
an | 5-20 WEEHE LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER 1
21 | 591 1 58 TE A B LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BLOCK 1
22 | 522 IR T CAM ROLL SCREW STUD 3
23| 5.23 it FEED STUD 3
24 | 4-24 Y) 4T B 2 B R LENGTHWISE FEED SCALE ASM I
25 | 3.35 e EIEFT R LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE ELATE I
26 | 5-26 M ErEE I e BLATE BASE L
77| 5.27 Sl 4 F i R i FEED REGULATOR LEVER STOPPER 1
25 | 528 HILT SM3/16"%28 L=6 D=8 H=32 SCREW 3/16 - 28 L=6 a
249 | 529 HiH SM15/647 =28 §=10 H=3 NUT 15764 - 28 1
0 | 5-30 HeET SET SCREW k
3| 53 BIEh D=6.35 H=4.8 HINGE SCREW D=6.335 H=43§ 2
1% | g A T INTERMED] CONNECTING LINK 1
33 | 533 ERET SM15/64" <28 L=20 SCREW 15/64 - 28 L=20 1
34 | 534 HmEE CROSSWISE FEED LEVER i
35 | 5.33 AiEEs CAM SHAFT 1
I | 5-36 Rl s G CAM BOSS 2
37 | 537 MRET SM/327 %2R L=38 SCREW 9/32 - 28 L=8.0 4
3k | 5-3% Ak S p i CAM SHAFT BUSHING,RIGHT |
30| 3-3¢9 B ET S315/64"%28 L=10.5 SCREW 15/64 - 28 L.=10._5 |
an | 5-40 i ) 126 o O 4 CROSSWISE FEED CAM 1
41 | 54 R T LENGTHWISE FEED CAM i
47 | s.432 HIST SM9/32" %28 L=13.5 §=3 SCREW 9/32 - 28 L=13.5 5
45| 5-43 E ek i CAM SHAFT BUSHING,LEFT 1
44 | 5-44 ST SMI5/647%28 L=10.5 SCREW 15/64 - 28 L=10.5 1
45| 545 =7 s FEED PLATE 1
46 | 5.4 HIET EM3/327 %56 L=10 D=3 8 H=1.5 SCREW 3/32 - 56 L=10 2
47 | 5-47 i £ EE 2] FIF 4 o B CROSSWISE FEED GRADUATED FLATE 2
48 | 5-38 BiErFR AN R CROSSWISE FEED GRADUATED FLATE I




6. F I Fo RIS ALAG 3 5+

BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS




s " 5 £ B £ E Descrption $rif
1] &1 MRET SM15/64*=28 L=118=9 SCEEW 15/64 - 28 L=11 i
2| 62 I BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER 1
3| 63 HpH 7 5719215 WASHER 7.5%[9% 1.5 4
4| 64 WERH=3.5 H=4 H=4.5 &3 WASHER 7% 20%({ 3.5:4;4.5) 1
5| 65 R ER M CUSHION 2
6| 46 dhiiB & 5> 22« 1.8 WASHER 8.5 22 0x 1.8 1
7| 67 HLIY $05% T O SAFETY MAGNET i
g1 68 SES i BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ASM 1
9| 69 IR FHHF BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINE 1

in| 610 fHEEE SLIDING ROLLER ASK 1
11| 611 BT SMIM" %40 L=6 §=3 SCREW 1 - 40/4 L=6.0 1
12| 612 IO EE TR0 88 ECCENTRIC CAM ASM I
13| 6-t3 BT SMIM" %40 =6 5=3 SCREW 1/4 - 46 L=60 2
14| 614 kBT B BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK ASM 1
15| 615 MmdE D=9.5 W=8 THRUST COLLAR ASM D=935 W=3§ 3
16| 618 BT SM11/64" % 40 L=3.5 SCREW I1/64 - 40 L=3 5 4
17| 617 beibid LEVER SHAFT 1
18 | 6-18 AT SMIL5/64"% 28 L=10.5 SCREW 15/64 - 28 L=10.5 B
19| 619 MERFES & LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK 1
20 | 6-20 it HE A5 B 4 LIFTING LINK;LEVER ASM 1
21| 6-21 BT SM3/16"% 28 L=15.5 D=7 H=31.4 SCREW 3/16 - 28 L=15.5 1
22 | 622 jEi RS D=5.35 H=4.7 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.7 1
23 | 6-23 FEETSS D=6.135H=2.1 HINGE SCREW D=§35 H=12,] |
a4 | 6-24 B SMO/E47 % 40 5=6 H=3 NUT 9/64 - 40 1
73| 6-25 WEITxIx] WASHER 3. 7%7 %1 !
26 | 6-26 MERFET BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL i
27 | 627 FF I S g s EUSHING 1
28 | 6-28 SRR TS BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 1
2% | 6-29 AL D CONNECTING LINK . FRONT i
0 | &8-30 I T i JOINT STUD 1
31| 6-31 Wb i FEED ADIUSTING JOINT i
32| g3z i 5.1% 7.9¢ 0.5 WASHER 5.1 x7.5 x0.5 1
33 | 533 BT M5 NUT M5 1
34 | &34 Tt ah i CONNECTING SCREW l
35 | 635 W4 SM9/32"% 28 §=11 H=3 NUT 9/32 - 28 2
36| 6-36 DB IEIE N CONNECTING LINK EEAR 1
37| 637 WEEEITHS) D=6.35 H=3.2 HINGE SCREW D=6.335 H=3.2 1
38| 638 WHBERESWY D=7.94 H=4 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=4 1
3% | 639 W SM 3/16"x 32 5=9 H= NUT 3/16 - 32 1
40 | 640 WIEE SM 15/647 % 28 5=9 H=3 NUT 15/64 - 28 1
41 | 641 M ATEF THREAD TRIMMING LEVER i
421 642 D ERATEFEILR D=7.94 H=3_1 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=3.1 1
4 | e W SMI1/64" % 40 §=9 H=4.5 NUT 11464 - 40 i
. | s TR T T % e THREAD TRIM LEVER BASE I
43 | 643 BT SMI1/64" % 40 L=14 D=7 H=2.5 SCREW 11/64 - 40 L =14 2
46 | G-46 &R 4T THREAD TRIMMING LINK i
47 | 6-47 EIHITETEA D=6.35 H=13.2 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=13.2 1
4% | 6-18 Tt HE FHET AR B 5 NIPPEE BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPRING 1
49 | 6-49 fr e WASHER 1




7. BR5) 455 55

NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

s % = z # £ B Descriplion Hh
1| 7-1 ARk D=7.94 BALL LARGE PULLEY INSERT ]
1| 72 i BALL SM .

AlL

3| 73 W D=5_56 ¥ 1

sl i e 3l 5 2 rs\rlzlggfﬁ DRIVING PULLEY ;

5| 7.5 2 R A S ;

6| 7.6 WA SM11/64"x 40 L=g5 0 o SCREW 11/64 - 40 L=6.5 1

2| 73 BLET SM15/64 X% 281 =4 7 b SCREW 15/64 - 28 L=4 1

8| 7-4 B ] o] oo A AR NEEDLE BEARING i

ul| 78 HMEIE GREASE RETAINING WICK 1
| 7-in HhERE RETAINING WASHER i
11| 711 ST SMI5/647728 L=23_5 SCREW I5/64 - 28 1.=23.5 2
12| 7-12 6.2 %09 5% WASHER 6,295 % ] 2
13] 7-13 IR NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D ]
14] 714 P g STOP MOTION DISC !
15| 7-15 SR A STOP MOTION DISC PAWL A i
16| 7-16 R B STOP MOTION DISC PAWL © 1
17| 7-17 B 5TH SCREW 3
18 | 7-18 &G SMI15/64"%28 §=10 H=4 NUT 15/64 - 28 2
0| 7-19 ST SMS/16"X24 L=10 5=4 SCREW 5/16 - 24 L=10.0 3
an | 7-20 P Py e T SCREW 5/16 - 24 L=17.0 I
21| 1-21 i ey ECCENTRIC WASHER |
22| 7.32 A SMI15/64™:28 §=10 H=4 NUT 15/64 - 28 )
| 723 RENERWE THRUST BALL BEARING I
23l 724 05T 15764 %28 L=10.5 SCREW 15/64 - 28 L=10.5 pl
25| 425 U S 2t 1.5 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT 1
26| 796 DR Eh AT PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING,LEFT 1
a7 | 7.7 A HE A ORIVING GEAR ASM. I
28| 7-28 BIET SM 1440 L=6 S=3 SCREW1/4 - 40 L=6.0 2
ag| 720 It 7 & NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT 1




8. #HAT3R

NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

3 2 ye

= i 5 £ M £ Deseription 7
1] 81 LA TQ =T # 14 NEEDLE TQ=7 # 16 L
2| 82 HLE TQ>=T7 # 20 NEEDLE TQX T # 20 1
3| 83 SET SMI/B™ %44 L=4.5 SCREW 1/8 - 44 L= 4.5 ]
4| B4 §H4F NEEDLE BAR 1
5| 43 A = NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER 1
6| 86 AT HEELEF MNEEDLE BAR BALANCE 1
7| 87 HEAL R S E NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
£| g2 BIET SMB/64™ %40 L.=8.5 D=6 H=2_% SCREW 6/64 - 40 L=12 !
g 89 HiT ETT WEEDLE BAR BUSHING. UPPER i
10| £10 i ST MNEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK '
1l 811 HITHES T NEEDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE 1
121 g-12 BET SMI15/64"<28 L=15.5 §=9 SCREW M6 L=14 i
i3] #£-13 R - HINGE SCREW D=9.53 H=%8 1
14] 814 I WASHER 1
15| #-1% B4 SM11/64 <409 L=38.5 SCREW 11/64 - 40 L=£.5 '
161 216 1 HEIEig THRUST HOLDER 1
17 | 817 EEFF CRANK ROD 1
18| &1 f s ECCENTRIC CAM 1
19| B-19 AT SM1/4" %40 L=6 SCREW 144 - 40 L= 1
n | 820 WET Eaf1/4 =40 L=§.5 SCREW 174 - 40 L=8.5 1
211 #-21 Ahas OlL WICK '




